504369108 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4415802

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ERIC M. GORDON			05/10/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	SKYLINE ANTINFECTIVES, INC.		
Street Address:	525 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SUITE 1350		
City:	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94301		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	15	Number 5486555	
Application Number:			
Application Number:		5486555	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:)ATA (4	5486555	Insuccessful, it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA (4 pe sent to t provided;	5486555 15)828-6215 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (4 pe sent to ta provided; 41	5486555 15)828-6215 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 158286215	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 41 ss	5486555 15)828-6215 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 158286215 singh@syndicatedlaw.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (4 pe sent to the provided; 41 ss Sl	5486555 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s fishat is unsuccessful, it will be s fish@syndicatedlaw.com UNIL SINGH	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 provided; 41 ss Sl 50	5486555 15)828-6215 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 158286215 singh@syndicatedlaw.com	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (4 provided; 41 ss SI 50 R	5486555 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 158286215 singh@syndicatedlaw.com UNIL SINGH D3 SEAPORT CT. STE. 102	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 provided; 41 ss SI 50 R	5486555 15)828-6215 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 158286215 singh@syndicatedlaw.com UNIL SINGH 03 SEAPORT CT. STE. 102 EDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 9406	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 provided; 41 ss SI 50 R	5486555 15)828-6215 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 158286215 singh@syndicatedlaw.com UNIL SINGH D3 SEAPORT CT. STE. 102 EDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 9406 SKYLP001US01	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (4 provided; 41 ss SI 50 R	5486555 15)828-6215 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 158286215 singh@syndicatedlaw.com UNIL SINGH 03 SEAPORT CT. STE. 102 EDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 9400 SKYLP001US01 SUNIL SINGH	ent via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Eric M. Gordon of 955 Channing Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94301 ("Assignor"). Assignor have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

DEUTERATED O-SULFATED BETA-LACTAM HYDROXAMIC ACIDS AND DEUTERATED N-SULFATED BETA-LACTAMS

(the "Application") and a executed concurrently herewith; or

S filed on <u>April 13, 2017</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>15/486,555</u>

Skyline AntiInfectives, Inc., of 525 University Avenue, Suite 1350, Palo Alto, CA 94301 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges. Assignor hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date: MAY 10, 2017

Fire M. Dock

Eric M. Gordon

RECORDED: 05/16/2017